## RESOLUTION NO. 417

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, it has become necessary and desirable to plat certain roadways and walkways in the Kirkland Cemetery to secure additional cemetery burial plots,

AND WHEREAS, a survey and engineering study has been made and a plat made and completed as known and designated as Kirkland Cemetery a Replat and,

whereas, the Planning Commission of the City of Kirkland, Washington has heretofore on December 4, 1952, approved said replat, now, therefore, IT IS RESOLVED AND DECLARED:

The City Council of the City of Kirkland, washington, hereby declare said plat known as Kirkland Cemetery a Replat and dedicate the same as a cemetery for cemetery purposes, and the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the dedication of said Kirkland Cemetery a Replat, and to take all necessary steps for the dedication and recording of the same.

Theof E. Feland

Dated and passed this 15th day of December, 1952.

Attest

Gity Clerk